=OP \$240.00 1306

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
McCormick & Schmick Acquisition Corp.		12/28/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	McCormick & Schmick Restaurant Corp.	
Street Address:	720 SW Washington Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 550	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97205-3507	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1306235	JAKE'S
Registration Number:	1328806	JAKE'S
Registration Number:	1520274	MCCORMICK & SCHMICK'S
Registration Number:	1536934	MCCORMICK'S
Registration Number:	1610827	JAKE'S
Registration Number:	2038613	MCCORMICK & SCHMICK'S HARBORSIDE
Registration Number:	2272893	M & S GRILL
Registration Number:	2397465	CRABCAKE LOUNGE
Registration Number:	2806038	JAKE'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)220-2480

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (503) 294-9656

Email: TM-PDX@STOEL.COM

TRADEMARK REEL: 002911 FRAME: 0751

900011322

Correspondent Name: Gary W. Glisson/Stoel Rives LLP

Address Line 1: 900 SW Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204-1268

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 46655-10

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick P. Hartigan

Total Attachments: 1

source=M & S Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002911 FRAME: 0752

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

McCormick & Schmick Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation, ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademarks ("Marks") registered with or pending in an application before the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
JAKE'S	1,306,235	November 20, 1984
JAKE'S	1,328,806	April 2, 1985
MCCORMICK & SCHMICK'S	1,520,274	January 10, 1989
MCCORMICK'S	1,536,934	April 25, 1989
JAKE'S	1,610,827	August 21, 1990
MCCORMICK & SCHMICK'S		
HARBORSIDE	2,038,613	February 18, 1997
M & S GRILL	2,272,893	August 24, 1999
CRABCAKE LOUNGE	2,397,465	October 24, 2000
JAKE'S	2,806,038	January 20, 2004

In connection with that certain Master Intellectual Property Assignment between Assignor and McCormick & Schmick Restaurant Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") of even date herewith, and as a contribution to capital, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and their related federal applications and registrations, together with the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Marks, with all rights of action, powers and benefit to the Marks, due or accrued, including the right to sue for and recover in the Assignee's own name and that of its successors and assigns and other legal representatives all remedies of every nature, including without limitation rights to injunctive relief, damages, profits, costs and attorney fees, arising out of past infringement of the Marks, or injury to the related goodwill.

1 (CCC)

12/28/03

Dated effective:

RECORDED: 08/06/2004

,x2004k

MCCORMICK & SCHMICK ACQUISITION CORP.

Name: _____Douglas L. Schmick

Title: _____President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002911 FRAME: 0753